Order number MS-18-310-HN MSO-18-310-HN MS-18-310/n-HN MSO-18-310/n-HN
Please complete
according to order
code.
Function 3/2-way, normally 3/2-way, normally 3/2-way, normally 3/2-way, normally
closed open closed open
Connection G1/8 at 1 and 2, M 5 (10/32 UNF) at 3
Nominal size 1.4 mm

5 = 5 stations
6 = 6 stations
Order code MS-18-310/n-HN-412
Series
and
function
Coil options
1) Plug socket(s) not included in scope of delivery.
See below for more versions.
Standard coil1)
411 = 12 V DC, 4,2 W
412 = 24 V DC, 4,2 W
422 = 24 V AC, 7/4 VA
426 = 115 V AC, 7/4 VA
427 = 230 V AC, 7/4 VA
431 = 12 V DC, 2,2 W 2)
432 = 24 V DC, 2,2 W 2)
Without coil and plug socket
500 = Power consumption 4.2 W, 7/4 VA
530 = Power consumption 2.2 W 2)
Coils with M12 connector and LED
O12 = 24 V DC, 4.8 W
O32 = 24 V DC, 2.5 W2)
Electrically operated valves
Series MS-18, 3/2-way
G1/8 • 56 Nl/min (0.057 Cv)
Accessories Solenoid coils 23-SP-011-… Standard coil page 4.280
23-SP-012-… Coil with 2,2 W power consumption page 4.280
23-SP-011-5-O12 Coil with M12 plug connection, 4,8 W, LED and circuit protection page 4.282
23-SP-012-5-O32 Coil with M12 plug connection, 2,5 W, LED and circuit protection page 4.282
Explosion proof Valves with explosion proof actuator see chapter 13
Actuators 23-R-013 Standard actuator
23-R-014 Low power actuator
23-R-015 Actuator for normally open
Plug sockets 28-ST-01 Standard plug socket page 4.283
28-ST-04-… Plug socket with LED page 4.283
28-ST-06-… Plug socket with LED and circuit protection page 4.283
28-ST-06-K3-… Plug socket with LED, circuit protection and cable page 4.283
4
Dimensions
1 = pressure inlet (exhaust)
2 = outlet
3 = exhaust (pressure inlet)
4.041Subject to change
MS-18-310-HN, MSO-18-310-HN
MS-18-310/n-HN, MSO-18-310/n-HN
(7) = manual override (detent)
(8) = plug socket can be repositioned by 180h
(9) = solenoid coil can be repositioned by 4 x 90h
View A
1 = pressure inlet (exhaust)
2 = outlet
3 = exhaust (pressure inlet)
Z = n -1
(7) = manual override (detent)
(8) = plug socket can be repositioned by 180h
(9) = solenoid coil can be repositioned by 180h
Electrically operated valves
Series MS-18, 3/2-way
G1/8 • 56 Nl/min (0.057 Cv)
Note:
Plug socket(s) not included